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Draft Minutes

Joint T10-T11.3 Working Group Ad Hoc Meeting

December 6, 2000 – Austin TX 1:00 PM – 5:00 PM
A joint meeting of NCITS Technical Committee T10 and NCITS Technical Committee T11 Task Group
T11.3 was held at Austin, Texas on December 6, 2000, in conjunction with the plenary meeting of the
ANSI/NCITS T11 Technical Committee. Attendance at this meeting is tabulated at the end of this
document.

1. Introductions: Group
Facilitator Dave Peterson opened the meeting at 1:20 PM, thanked our host company,
Crossroads, and led a round of introductions.

2. Approval of agenda: Group
No agenda was presented, as the FCP-2 specification is currently in ballot.  The agenda
was approved as presented.

3. Approval of minutes:

3.1 10/4/00 working group minutes T11/00-626v0:  Bob Nixon
It was observed that the version number of the FCP-2 specification was recorded as
"0.50" and should have been simply "05".  With this correction, the minutes were
approved.

3.2  10/30/00 working group minutes T11/00-653v0:  Bob Nixon
It was observed that version numbers of the FCP-2 specification were recorded as "0.50",
".50", and ".60" and should have been simply "05", "05", and "06" respectively.  With these
corrections, the minutes were approved.

4. Review of old action items: Bob Nixon

4.1 Rob Elliot to revise 00-377r1 to incorporate changes requested at this meeting, recast it as
an informative annex, and deliver to the editor by Monday November 6.
(OPENED 10/30/00)  CLOSED

4.2 Bob Snively to incorporate the revision of 00-377r1 into FCP-2 version 05 as an informative
annex.
(OPENED 10/30/00) CLOSED

4.3 Matt Wakeley to review Solution 3.9 in 00-300r2.
(OPENED 10/30/00)  CLOSED

4.4 Matt Wakeley to review Solution 3.11 in 00-300r2.
(OPENED 10/30/00)  CLOSED

ftp://209.26.30.221/t11/admin/minutes/00-626v0.pdf
ftp://209.26.30.221/t11/admin/minutes/00-653v0.pdf
ftp://ftp.t10.org/t10/document.00/00-377r1.pdf
ftp://ftp.t10.org/t10/document.00/00-377r1.pdf
ftp://ftp.t10.org/t10/document.00/00-300r2.pdf
ftp://ftp.t10.org/t10/document.00/00-300r2.pdf
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4.5 Carl Zeitler to review the the resolution of issue 12.11 in 00-300r2 to determine whether all
recovery aborts by targets have been removed from annex D.
(OPENED 10/30/00)  CLOSED

4.6 Bob Snively to revise 00-300r2 to reflect changes made today.
(OPENED 10/30/00)  CLOSED

4.7 Bob Snively to prepare FC-FCP-2 revision 05 to reflect changes approved today.
(OPENED 10/30/00)  CLOSED

5. Discussion items:
None were presented.

6. FCP-2:

6.1 Status
FCP-2 version 05 is now in T10 Letter Ballot.  Balloting closes 12/21/00. T11 members
who are not also T10 members are encouraged to submit letter ballot comments on FCP-
2 by forwarding them to John Lohmeyer and / or Bob Snively.

7. Unscheduled business:
None was presented.

8. Next meeting requirements:
Time is scheduled on Monday of the next T10 plenary week (January 15, 2001) in Orlando,
FL.  4 hours will be requested at the February T11 plenary in Huntington Beach, CA.

9. Review new action items: Bob Nixon
There are no open action items.

10. Adjournment: Group
The meeting adjourned at 1:25 PM.

ftp://ftp.t10.org/t10/document.00/00-300r2.pdf
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Joint T10/T11.3 Working Group Meeting Attendance - 12/06/00

Company Represented Last Name First Name Email
Adaptec Moore Dennis dmoore@ix.netcom.com
Amdahl Greiner Mark mark_greiner@amdahl.com
Brocade Snively Bob rsnively@brocade.com
Cisco Systems Peterson Dave dap@cisco.com
CMD Turenne Adrienne
CNT Morandi Mike mike_morandi@cnt.com
Crossroads Anderson Dexter danderson@crossroads.com
Crossroads Wanamaker Neil ntw@crossroads.com
Emulex Nixon Bob bob.nixon@emulex.com
ENDL Weber Ralph roweber@acm.org
Exabyte Breher Joe joebre@exabyte.com
Fujitsu Fitzpatrick Mike mfitzpatrick@fcpa.fujitsu.com
Hewlett Packard Spasic Predrag predrag_spasic@hp.com
IBM Basham Rob robby@us.ibm.com
Inrange Technology Koellner Greg gregory.koellner@inrange.com
Interphase Seto Pak pseto@iphase.com
JNI Stuber Craig cstuber@jni.com
LSI Logic Lohmeyer John lohmeyer@t10.org
LSI Logic Miquelon Mark mark.miquelon@lsil.com
LSI Logic Weber David david.weber@lsil.com
NetApp Ford Dave dford@netapp.com
Qlogic George Bill bill.george@qlogic.com
Quantum Entzel Paul paul.entzel@quantum.com
Rhapsody Networks Rangan Venkat venkat@rhapsodynetworks.com
Seagate Coomes Jim jim_coomes@seagate.com
Seagate Suhler Paul Paul_A_Suhler@seagate.com
Sun Moe Ken kenneth_moe@sun.com
True Focus Truestedt Horst hotrues@attglobal.net


